TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/18/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Caltex Oil Products Company		03/05/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chevron Global Energy Inc. (formerly named ChevronTexaco Global Energy Inc.)
Street Address:	6001 Bollinger Canyon Road
City:	San Ramon
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94583
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2733850	E-LPG.COM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (925)842-2022

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (925) 842-9707

Email: Trademarks@Chevron.com

Correspondent Name: Nicholas N. Leach

Address Line 1: 6001 Bollinger Canyon Road

Address Line 4: San Ramon, CALIFORNIA 94583

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WMK38650 - E-LPG.COM DESI
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicholas N. Leach
Signature:	/nicholas n. leach/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004164 FRAME: 0042

900156651

Date:	03/09/2010	
Total Attachments: 1 source=nunc pro tunc assignment - e-lpg.com - 2733850#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004164 FRAME: 0043

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Caltex Oil Products Company, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an address of 6001 Bollinger Canyon Road, San Ramon, CA 94583 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), had adopted and used in its business the trademark E-LPG COM which is duly registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Registration No. 2,733,850, registered on July 8, 2003; and

WHEREAS, said mark, said registration thereof and that part of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by said mark were assigned by ASSIGNOR to Chevron Global Energy Inc. (formerly named Chevron Texaco Global Energy Inc.), a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an address of 6001 Bollinger Canyon Road, San Ramon, CA 94583 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), which assignment was effective as of July 18, 2005, and said ASSIGNOR is desirous of perfecting said assignment and does hereby confirm said assignment of said mark, said registration, and of the above-referenced goodwill;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring and confirming the acquisition of all right, title and interest in and to said mark, said registration and said goodwill;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, nunc pro tune, as of July 18, 2005, unto ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademark E-LPG COM together with that part of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the said trademark, and the aforesaid Registration No. 2,733,850.

Date: San Ramon, CA, March JA, 2010

RECORDED: 03/09/2010

Caltex Oil Products Company

Name:

Kathryn L. Beck

Title: Vice President & Secretary